

Amend HB 4213 on third reading as follows:

(1) In amended Section 157.265(a), Family Code, strike "a rate per year equal to the federal funds rate published by the Federal Reserve Bank of New York on the first day of the calendar year for which interest is being calculated, [the rate of six percent simple interest per year]" and substitute "the interest rate determined under Section 304.003, Finance Code, [rate of six percent simple interest per year]".

(2) In amended Section 157.265(b), Family Code, strike "a rate per year equal to the federal funds rate published by the Federal Reserve Bank of New York on the first day of the calendar year for which interest is being calculated, [the rate of six percent simple interest per year]" and substitute "the interest rate determined under Section 304.003, Finance Code, [rate of six percent simple interest per year]".

(3) In amended Section 157.265(c), Family Code, strike "a rate per year equal to the federal funds rate published by the Federal Reserve Bank of New York on the first day of the calendar year for which interest is being calculated, [the annual rate of six percent simple interest]" and substitute "the interest rate determined under Section 304.003, Finance Code, [annual rate of six percent simple interest]".